

Registration of a Charge

Company name: STARWELL ESTATES LTD

Company number: 08868282

Received for Electronic Filing: 25/01/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 25/01/2018

Charge code: 0886 8282 0007

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 4 TRELAWNEY ESTATE, PARAGON ROAD, LONDON E9 6NS AS THE

SAME IS REGISTERED AT THE LAND REGISTRY UNDER TITLE NO

NGL446608

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 8868282

Charge code: 0886 8282 0007

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 25th January 2018 and created by STARWELL ESTATES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 25th January 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 29th January 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

n.	ate: 25	20:04	
		January 2018 Advance: £ 450,000 - (Receipt of which is acknowledge	d)
Th	ne Borrower:	Starwell Estates Limited	The state of the s
T	ne Bank:	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose register Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kand krbs.	ed office is ent Reliance
Th	e Property:	4 Trelawney Estate Paragon Road Lowelow	E9 6NS
La	nd Registry Title	tle Number: NGL 446608	·
1,	This Mortgag to the Borrow	ige incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which f wer.	nas been supplied
The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies pa by the Borrower:			yable to the Bank
	a) charges	s the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;	
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:			
	(i) right	hts and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their	ouarantors:
	(ii) right	hts and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advis ntractors in relation to the Property; and	
	(iii) guar	arantees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.	
3.		ge secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to make them.	
-	without a writ OneSavings B HERE THE BO	the registered title to the chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is ritten consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated//	. ta ha a:a:
SIGNED as a deed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Signature(s): Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and addre			1 and address:
		Ogradue, name (il becon carriacs	, and address.
<u></u>			
TEP-Addition and a second			
<u> </u>			
de lideraren			THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PARTY NAMED
			·

entransient (DRROWER IS A COMPANY d by the Borrower acting by a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness	
	ature of Directo		and addrage.
	61	JE113 Q QUEL	, wite sections,
Nam	e of Director (p	o Coo	
		A A	
*	CIMELO	ECH WEISS JOSEPH KAKKAN	
Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R 44 CED LA COURT LONDON NIG GAT			

